



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 06200430 April 30, 2020 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E6M80  
**District:** District 6 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 1095 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44594417201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** ELECTRICAL REPAIR - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$295,750.00	100.00%
2	HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$330,330.00	111.69%
3	SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$656,887.46	222.11%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 06200430 April 30, 2020 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E6M80  
**District:** District 6 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 1095 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44594417201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** ELECTRICAL REPAIR - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Electronic bids are requested for a Work Order driven contract that consists of providing labor, equipment and materials for the maintenance, repair and new installation of the roadside lighting, ancillary structures and bridges lighting systems including under deck lighting on various sections of state roads in Miami-Dade County.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department's estimated quantities and the Contractors' bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific site are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number calendar days to complete the work.

\*\*\* Bidders must complete and submit the Experience in Highway Lighting (Form No. 850-070-11) with the bid as an attachment or the bid may be deemed non-responsive.

Award will be made at the Budgetary Ceiling Amount of \$380,000.00

Visit <https://www.bidx.com> for more information.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH))</b>								
0005 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		200.000 LF	15.00000	3,000.00	20.00000	4,000.00	20.23000	4,046.00
0010 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		75.000 LF	25.00000	1,875.00	20.00000	1,500.00	37.83000	2,837.25
0015 0630 2 15 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, BRIDGE MOUNT		150.000 LF	15.00000	2,250.00	30.00000	4,500.00	36.12000	5,418.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200430 April 30, 2020

Call Order: 005

Contract: E6M80

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH</b>								
0020 0630 2 65 CONDUIT, REMOVE, BRIDGE MOUNT		82.000 LF	15.00000	1,230.00	5.00000	410.00	40.03000	3,282.46
0025 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		21.000 EA	500.00000	10,500.00	900.00000	18,900.00	975.37000	20,482.77
0030 0635 2 50 PULL & SPLICE BOX, REPAIR		19.000 EA	150.00000	2,850.00	150.00000	2,850.00	319.21000	6,064.99
0035 0635 3 12 JUNCTION BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, MOUNTED		10.000 EA	30.00000	300.00	250.00000	2,500.00	2,559.40000	25,594.00
0040 0639 1111 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, OVERHEAD, METER FURNISHED BY POWER COMPANY		1.000 AS	4,937.75000	4,937.75	7,402.00000	7,402.00	6,619.96000	6,619.96
0045 0639 3 12 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, CABINET		3.000 EA	800.00000	2,400.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00	3,984.49000	11,953.47
0050 0715 1 11 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO. 10 OR <		250.000 LF	4.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	250.00	4.28000	1,070.00
0055 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		1,500.000 LF	4.00000	6,000.00	1.50000	2,250.00	5.47000	8,205.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200430 April 30, 2020

Call Order: 005

Contract: E6M80

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH</b>								
0060 0715 1 13 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2		1,137.000 LF	4.25000	4,832.25	2.00000	2,274.00	8.58000	9,755.46
0065 0715 4 12 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT		1.000 EA	10,000.00000	10,000.00	7,100.00000	7,100.00	6,980.72000	6,980.72
0070 0715 4 13 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT		11.000 EA	9,000.00000	99,000.00	7,500.00000	82,500.00	7,995.05000	87,945.55
0075 0715 4 14 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT		1.000 EA	13,000.00000	13,000.00	7,900.00000	7,900.00	8,340.97000	8,340.97
0080 0715 4 71 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE, FOUNDATION REMAINS		5.000 EA	500.00000	2,500.00	300.00000	1,500.00	1,380.22000	6,901.10
0085 0715 5 31 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM- ALUMINUM, FURNISH & INSTALL NEW LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON NEW/EXISTING POLE		15.000 EA	1,750.00000	26,250.00	1,452.00000	21,780.00	2,300.88000	34,513.20
0090 0715 5 51 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, REMOVE LUMINAIRE AND ARM; POLE REMAINS		5.000 EA	500.00000	2,500.00	150.00000	750.00	552.09000	2,760.45
0095 0715 7 21 LOAD CENTER, REWORK, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		3.000 EA	500.00000	1,500.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00	7,995.06000	23,985.18



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200430 April 30, 2020

Call Order: 005

Contract: E6M80

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH</b>								
0100 0715 11125 LUMINAIRE, F&I, UNDER DECK, WALL MOUNT		10.000 EA	700.00000	7,000.00	717.00000	7,170.00	1,175.76000	11,757.60
0105 0715 11131 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING, COBRA HEAD FOR SIGN		16.000 EA	50.00000	800.00	773.00000	12,368.00	1,535.56000	24,568.96
0110 0715 11211 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD		11.000 EA	900.00000	9,900.00	952.00000	10,472.00	1,527.23000	16,799.53
0115 0715 11213 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, POLE TOP		3.000 EA	1,500.00000	4,500.00	1,047.00000	3,141.00	1,531.29000	4,593.87
0120 0715 11216 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, PENDANT/TEARDROP		7.000 EA	3,000.00000	21,000.00	1,784.00000	12,488.00	3,461.68000	24,231.76
0125 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		40.000 EA	500.00000	20,000.00	1,400.00000	56,000.00	1,161.87000	46,474.80
0130 E102 10 OFF-DUTY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER		50.000 MH	75.00000	3,750.00	65.00000	3,250.00	92.24000	4,612.00
0135 E700 4 1 SIGN STRUCTURE REPAIR EXISTING- FURNISH AND INSTALL HAND HOLE COVER		23.000 EA	25.00000	575.00	175.00000	4,025.00	563.63000	12,963.49



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200430 April 30, 2020

Call Order: 005

Contract: E6M80

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH</b>								
0140 E715 4 1 LIGHT POLE REPAIR- FURNISH AND INSTALL HAND HOLE COVER		14.000 EA	25.00000	350.00	175.00000	2,450.00	701.65000	9,823.10
0145 E715 4 2 LIGHT POLE REPAIR- FURNISH AND INSTALL LENS		5.000 EA	20.00000	100.00	200.00000	1,000.00	1,213.58000	6,067.90
0150 E715 15180 HIGH MAST PARTS (F&I) (BALLAST ASSEMBLY)		10.000 EA	50.00000	500.00	500.00000	5,000.00	1,515.47000	15,154.70
0155 E715 16 2 BALLAST ASSEMBLY (F&I)		23.000 AS	50.00000	1,150.00	250.00000	5,750.00	1,791.51000	41,204.73
0160 E715 17 1 LAMP (HPS)		15.000 EA	250.00000	3,750.00	100.00000	1,500.00	712.55000	10,688.25
0165 E715 22 1 GROUND ROD		5.000 EA	25.00000	125.00	100.00000	500.00	315.45000	1,577.25
0170 E715 24 1 FUSE (F&I) (POLE BASE)		7.000 EA	100.00000	700.00	50.00000	350.00	214.52000	1,501.64
0175 E715 25 1 FUSE HOLDER (F&I) (POLE BASE)		5.000 EA	25.00000	125.00	50.00000	250.00	582.01000	2,910.05
0180 E715 25 2 FUSE HOLDER / DISCONNECT PLUG (F&I)		5.000 EA	25.00000	125.00	50.00000	250.00	546.44000	2,732.20



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200430 April 30, 2020

Call Order: 005

Contract: E6M80

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH</b>								
0185 E715 26 13 SWITCH BOX (INSTALL) (FOR SIGN STRUCTURE)	EA	5.000	300.00000	1,500.00	300.00000	1,500.00	2,041.71000	10,208.55
0190 E715 31 5 ROUTINE LIGHTING MAINT (BRIDGE MOUNT)	LO	15.000	25.00000	375.00	500.00000	7,500.00	1,253.74000	18,806.10
0195 E715 32 1 DIAGNOSTIC WORK (SHOULDER SINGLE ARM)	LO	60.000	150.00000	9,000.00	100.00000	6,000.00	1,104.18000	66,250.80
0200 E715 32 6 DIAGNOSTIC WORK (UNDERDECK)	LO	5.000	150.00000	750.00	300.00000	1,500.00	1,380.22000	6,901.10
0205 E715 32 7 DIAGNOSTIC WORK (LOAD CENTER)	LO	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00	300.00000	1,200.00	1,104.18000	4,416.72
0210 E715 32 9 DIAGNOSTIC WORK(OVERHEAD)(SIGN ASSEMBLY)	LO	10.000	500.00000	5,000.00	150.00000	1,500.00	1,932.31000	19,323.10
0215 E715 32 10 DIAGNOSTIC WORK (CIRCUIT)	LO	12.000	500.00000	6,000.00	300.00000	3,600.00	1,104.18000	13,250.16
0220 E715 32 11 DIAGNOSTIC WORK (HIGH MAST, GROUND)	LO	3.000	250.00000	750.00	400.00000	1,200.00	1,104.19000	3,312.57



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200430 April 30, 2020

Call Order: 005

Contract: E6M80

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH</b>								
0001 HIGHWAY LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (MH)		Section Totals:		\$295,750.00		\$330,330.00		\$656,887.46
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				\$295,750.00		\$330,330.00		656,887.46





Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 06200430 April 30, 2020 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E6M80

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*